146
● 35A switching capability
● Ambient temp.:  range up to 125
  ● 1 Form A & 1 Form C contact arrangement
● Plastic sealed and dust protected types available
  ● RoHS & ELV compliant
1) For NO contacts, measured when applying 100% rated votage on coil.
2) 1min, leakage current less than 1mA.

W
COIL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
 at 23
Contact material
Contact arrangement
Coil voltage
Construction 1)
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
HFV6-G / -Z S12 -RT □
Terminal
 J:  QC Coil Terminal width : 4.8mm,terminal without hole
Nil: QC Coil Terminal width : 4.8mm,terminal with hole
V:  QC Coil Terminal width : 2.8mm,terminal without hole
N:  QC Coil Terminal width : 2.8mm,terminal with hole
K
Type
K: Load terminal hot-dip Tinning,coil terminal electro-tinning
Nil: Electro-tinning
S:  Plastic sealed 2)    Nil: Dust protected
T：AgSnO2
H: 1 Form A       Z: 1 Form C
12: 12VDC
diagram 2                                 diagram 3
3
5
Inductive Lamp
5
3
Resistive
3
5 4
3
R R
diagram 1
Parallel coil 2)
components
Outline Dimensions
(Bottom view)
148
Remark: Terminal vertical deviation tolerance is 0.3mm.
(Bottom view)
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND WIRING DIAGRAM Unit: mm
HFV6-G/12-Z□□□-□(XXX)
HFV6-G/12-Z□□N□-□(XXX)
4.8  0.1
11.4  0.2
22.8  0.2
6.3  0.1
9  0.2
15.3  0.2
0.8  0.05
8  0.152.8  0.1
7  0.15
6  0.15
1.8  0.2
1.4  0.2
4.8  0.1
3.2  0.2
11.4  0.2
6  0.15
22.8  0.2
6.3  0.1
9  0.2
15.3  0.2
1.4  0.2
0.8  0.05
8  0.15
1.8  0.2
149
Wiring Diagram